| Substitute Form PTO-1595 | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and address of re | ceiving party(les) | | | | |
| Marco Zandonadi Roberto Attias Akash R. Deshpande | | Name: Teja Technologies, Inc. Address: 2 West Santa Clara Street | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | Sixth Floor | alifornia 95113 | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | San Jose, C | antoithe 33 i to | | | | |
| ⊠ Assignment □ |] Merger | | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ | Change of Name | | ı | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | | | | |
| | | | · | | | | |
| Execution Date: 08/11/03, 08/11/03 a | ınd 08/20/03 | Additional name(s) & addr | ress(es) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| 10/371,829 | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | Additional numbers atta | sched? ∐Yes ⊠No | : | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applica | itions and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) |) | | | | |
| Name: R. Michael Ananian | | Enclosed | 1 | | | | |
| Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY L.L.P. | | | rged to deposit account | | | | |
| Four Embarcadero C Suite 3400 San Francisco, CA 9 | enter | 8. Deposit account numbe Our Order No.: 46921 (Dock | | | | | |
| | | | underpayment or credit any the above deposit account. | | | | |
| | | (Attach duplicate copy of | this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE | E THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | - | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the on | | oing information is true | and correct and any attached | | | | |
| Kenneth R. Graham | | | 4 | | | | |
| Reg. No. 46,737 Name of Person Signing | - Linaid | Alleria | August 26, 2003 Date | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Total numb | er of pages including cover | sneet, attachments, and docu | uments: 5 | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(1118486)

PATENT REEL: 013912 FRAME: 0648

Docket No. A-71500/RMA/KRG Matter No. 469219-00017/RMA/KRG Application No. 10/371,829

ASSIGNMENT

| | | | • | | | |
|---|--|-------------|---|-----|--|--|
| | WHEREAS, the undersigned, | | | | | |
| (1) (3) | Marco Zandonadi Akash R. Deshpande | (2) | Roberto Attias | | | |
| (hereina | after termed "Inventor(s)"), residents of | | | | | |
| (1) (3) | Berkely, California San Jose, California | (2) | Richmond, California | | | |
| respecti | ively, Counties of | | | | | |
| (1) (3) | Alameda Santa Clara | (2) | Contra Costa | | | |
| respecti | ively, States of | | | | | |
| (1) (3) | California California | (2) | California | | | |
| respect | ively, have invented certain new and use | ful impro | vements in | | | |
| SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR PROCESSING REFLECTIVE STATE MACHINES | | | | | | |
| and executed therefore an application for Letters Patent of the United States and | | | | | | |
| | having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith bearing U.S. Patent Application No. 10/371,829 and filed on February 20, 2003 issued as U.S. Patent No on | | | | | |
| | WHEREAS, Teja Technologies, Inc., a | corporat | ion of the State of California, having a plac | е | | |
| of busi | ness at 2 West Santa Clara Street, Sixth I | Floor, Sa | n Jose, California 95113, (hereinafter terme | d | | |
| "Assign | nee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire r | ight, title | e and interest in and to said application and | the | | |
| inventi | on disclosed therein, and in and to all em | bodimer | its of the invention, heretofore conceived, | | | |
| made o | or discovered severally by said Inventor(s |) (all col | ectively hereinafter termed "said invention" | "), | | |
| and in | and to any and all patents, inventor's cert | ificates a | nd other forms of protection (hereinafter | | | |
| termed | "patents") thereon granted in the United | States ar | nd foreign countries. | | | |
| | NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration | of good | and valuable consideration acknowledged b | у | | |
| said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee: | | | | | | |
| (111254 | Page 1 of 4 | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 013912 FRAME: 0649

Docket No. A-71500/RMA/KRG Matter No. 469219-00017/RMA/KRG Application No. 10/371/829

- Said Inventor(s) does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor(s) hereby severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Page 2 of 4

(1112549)

PATENT REEL: 013912 FRAME: 0650

Docket No. A-71500/RMA/KRG Matter No. 469219-00017/RMA/KRG Application No. 10/371,829

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as follows:

Marco Zandonadi

Notary Public, personally appeared Marco Zandonadi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

NURIA RUSCH Commission # 1326398 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2005 SS my hand and official scal.

Roberto Attias

Notary Public, personally before me, appeared Roberto Attias porsonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon

behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

NURIA RUȘCH Commission # 1326398 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2005 WITNESS my hand and official scal

Page 3 of 4

(1112549)

REEL: 013912 FRAME: 0651

Docket No. A-71500/RMA/KRG Matter No. 469219-00017/RMA/KRG Application No. 10/371,829

(3) Akash R. Deshpande

Date:

8120 WZ

State of (alifornia)

County of Salta Clara

On 114 20 2003 before me, Notary Public, personally appeared Alesh R. Deshpande, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

NURIA RUSCH
Commission # 1326398
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 2005

RECORDED: 08/26/2003